

1

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

13

Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR á q Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO

This has reference to the herein Memorandum dated 19 April 2021 of **DPWH Region IV-B OIC Director YOLANDA L. TANGCO, CESO IV,** requesting for the approval of the **Modification** of the project under FY 2021 general Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit:

eries 2021.	dance with DO 09 s	The increase of EAO from P 400,000.00 to P 700,000.00 is in accordance with DO 09 series 2021.	00,000.00 to P 7	se of EAO from P 4	 The increase 	
		lane km.	rom 0.00 to 1.30	To reflect the physical target from 0.00 to 1.30 lane km.	 To reflect t 	-
			reasons:	essary to following	1. Modification is necessary to following reasons:	-
					Justification:	-
₽ 20,000.00	Total:		20,000.00	Total:		-
₽ 700.00	r	EAO	₽ 400.00		EAO	-
₽ 19,300.00	P 14,846.154 / Lane KM	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road : 1.30 Lane KM	₽ 19,600.00	🏶 0 / Lane KM	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 0 Lane KM	and the second se
Estimated Cost (≇'000)	Unit Cost (≇′000)	Physical Target	Allocation (≇′000)	Unit Cost (≇′000)	Physical Target	
ente Port	leading to San Vic	Construction of Road leading to San Vicente Port Barton, Palawan	cente Port	leadinng to San Vic	Construction of Road leadinng to San Vicente Port Barton, Palawan	
Construction / Various	ges - Local Roads - (1 / Improvement of 1g Local Projects	 Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects 	Construction / Various	ges - Loca l Roads - 1 / Improvement of ng Local Projects	Local Roads and Bridges - Local Roads - Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / Improvement of Various Infrastructure including Local Projects	
		LOCAL PROGRAM			LOCAL PROGRAM	
				300116204189000 P00562450LZ	UACS No. 30011 Project ID: P0056	The Party Statements
		escription	Project Description			
	As Modified			As per GAA/Original	As p	

Hence, Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. 2. Attached is the certification of reasonableness of unit cost dated April 19, 2021. the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

MAXIMO L . CARVAJAL

Undersecretary for Technical Services and Regional Operations in Regions IV-B, VI and VII

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary WIN2G02604

ROGER

5

MERCADO

Acting Secretary

APPROVED / BESAPPROVED